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BOSTON CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
Saturday 6th July 2024 

 
RBIS, Grp1, BOB & DCC: Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
RDCC: Sh Ch Manchela Make My Day for Giulia (Mrs E Newberry) 
BCC: Sonham C'est La Vie (Mrs A Matthews) 
RBCC & BVIB: Sh Ch Federica Fanfare at Woodglade (Mrs M Mackay) 
PGrp2 & BPIS: Joneva Just One Wish (Mr K Adams) 
BSPIB: Pennystone Shamrock at Tenbrooksher (Mrs J & Mrs V Brookes & Brookes-Tennant) 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 1) 
1st Tenshilling Shboom (Mrs C O'Neill) 
2nd Meadowpoint Jack O’lantern at Pointmoor (Mrs J Walton) 
 
PUPPY DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Millpoint Bamburgh Boy (Mrs L Trueman) 
2nd Bradgate Yours Truly (Ms P & Mrs P Westaway & Eldridge) 
3rd Teisgol Magic (Mr P & Mrs D & Mrs L & Miss J Stilgoe, Stilgoe, Fox & Fox) 
4th Joneva Just Goes To Show at Errytar (Miss R Webster) 
 
JUNIOR DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Heartbury Matador (Mrs V & Miss S Norbury & Ganney) 
2nd Alozia Zealandia for Ratchda (Mrs G Marsh) 
3rd Hawkfield King's Ransom (Ms S & Ms M Allen & Betts) 
4th Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
 
YEARLING DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Sunhouse I'll Be Black (ai) (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
2nd Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi JW Be Jr Ch (Mrs A & Miss V & Miss L Hill) 
3rd Freebreeze Virtual Reality of Arrowmere (Mr W & Mrs A License) 
4th Riowood Orange Twist (Mr & Mrs L Millett) 
 
NOVICE DOG (Entries: 7 Absentees: 1) 
1st Alozia Zealandia for Ratchda (Mrs G Marsh) 
2nd Freebreeze Virtual Reality of Arrowmere (Mr W & Mrs A License) 
3rd Kananaskis Hudson (Mrs C Roberts) 
4th Hawkfield King's Ransom (Ms S & Ms M Allen & Betts) 
5th Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
 
GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 4 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sunhouse Black Is Back at Salmonmist JW (ai) (Ms R Philo) 
2nd Heartbury Matador (Mrs V & Miss S Norbury & Ganney) 
3rd Kananaskis Hudson (Mrs C Roberts) 
4th Codnorhawk Scott Andrew (Mrs H Tate) 
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POST GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Joneva Just Imagine JW (Miss G & Mr N Mennen & Sweeney) 
2nd Whipspan Tango With Me (Miss S & Mr D Wardle & Newby) 
3rd Tenshilling Jimmy Mack JW (Mrs J Webb) 
4th Collholme Balthasar (Mr D & Mrs J Collins) 
 
LIMIT DOG (Entries: 12 Absentees: 0) 
1st Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist JW OSW ShCEx (Ms R Philo) 
2nd Carofel Wings Of Hope JW Ww23 Swiss Jch (Mrs L Adams) 
3rd Lithespirit Hope And Glory for Ratchda (Mrs G Marsh) 
4th Lowsmoor Crazy For You JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
5th Clamerkin Jubilee Fly Past for Corotine (Miss C & Mrs C & Mrs J & Mrs S Hazeltine, Razzell, Drake & 
Welch) 
 
OPEN DOG (Entries: 6 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
2nd Sh Ch Manchela Make My Day for Giulia (Mrs E Newberry) 
3rd Sunhouse You're Nicked (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
4th Sh Ch Joneva Just My Style (Dr K Bond) 
5th Teisgol Love Is In The Air (Miss M, Mr P & Mrs D Oliver & Stilgoe) 
 
VETERAN DOG (Entries: 1 Absentees: 0) 
1st Fydal Caprio at Salmonmist JW ShCM OSW ShCEx (Ms R Philo) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Bradleypoint Floki (Mrs L Trueman) 
2nd Codnorhawk Scott Andrew (Mrs H Tate) 
3rd Kananaskis Hudson (Mrs C L Roberts) 
4th Keepersfield Hope And Glory (Mrs & Miss Cooper & Pearson) 
5th Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME DOG (Entries: 2 Absentees: 0) 
1st Joneva Just Imagine JW (Miss G & Mr N Mennen & Sweeney) 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Tenshilling Sweet Nothins (Mrs C & Mrs K O’Neill & Timothy) 
2nd Meadowpoint Hocus Pocus (Miss D Dunn) 
3rd Sniperay Ebony Pearl (ai) (Mrs L Jenkin) 
4th Sniperay Suite Note (ai) (Mrs J Radcliffe) 
5th Bradgate Dasher (Miss S Robson) 
 
PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Joneva Just One Wish (Mr K Adams) 
2nd Tenshilling Sweet Nothins (Mrs C & Mrs K O’Neill & Timothy) 
3rd Teisgol Alohomora (Mr P & Mrs D, Mrs L Stilgoe & Fox) 
4th Hawkfield Storytime (Mrs S Brookes) 
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JUNIOR BITCH (Entries: 4 Absentees: 0) 
1st Alozia Zephryne (Mrs L Barham) 
2nd Corotine Queen Bea (Miss C & Mrs C Hazeltine & Razzell) 
3rd Heartbury Tormenta over Nosam (Mrs S Mason) 
4th Hawkfield Queen Bee of Tenbrooksher (Mrs J & Mrs V Brookes & Brookes-Tennant) 
 
YEARLING BITCH (Entries: 6 Absentees: 1) 
1st Millpoint Golden Pippin JW (Ms A Brooksmith) 
2nd Sunhouse Black T' Square One (ai) (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
3rd Codnorhawk Starlight on Moreoldglen (Mrs A & Ms L Boulton) 
4th Heartbury Tormenta over Nosam (Mrs S Mason) 
 
NOVICE BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 2) 
1st Alozia Zephryne (Mrs L Barham) 
2nd Lithespirit Daisy Hamilton (Miss C Lake) 
3rd Meadowpoint Hocus Pocus (Miss D Dunn) 
4th Teisgol Alohomora (Mr P & Mrs D, Mrs L Stilgoe & Fox) 
5th Mattiboo White Queen (Mrs A & Mr S & Miss E Large) 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 10 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sonham C'est La Vie (Mrs A Matthews) 
2nd Droveborough's Mocha Mayhem (Mrs L Barham) 
3rd Lithespirit Daisy Hamilton (Miss C Lake) 
4th Kananaskis Black Bryony JW (Mrs C Roberts) 
5th Codnorhawk Starlight on Moreoldglen (Mrs A & Ms L Boulton) 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 4 Absentees: 1) 
1st Tenshilling To Sir With Love JW (Mrs C O'Neill) 
2nd Lundgarth Everest JW (Mrs S Booth) 
3rd Collholme Angelique (Mr D & Mrs J Collins) 
 
LIMIT BITCH (Entries: 10 Absentees: 0) 
1st Clamerkin Jubilee Surprise at Hookwood (Mrs S & Mrs J & Miss C Welch, Drake & Hazeltine) 
2nd Kanix Sooty at Stargang (Mr A & Mrs J Macara & Blackburn-Bennett) 
3rd Sunhouse Partners In Crime (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
4th Davigdor Poppies (Mr A Moss) 
5th Caithpoint Kora at Meadowpoint (Miss D Dunn) 
 
OPEN BITCH (Entries: 6 Absentees: 0) 
1st Joneva Azelia Banks (Dr K Bond) 
2nd Sonham Chasing Rainbows (Mrs A Matthews) 
3rd Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer (Mrs J Webb) 
4th Millpoint Some Like It Hot (Miss R Chevalier) 
5th Sh Ch Sniperay Edge of Glory JW (Mrs J Radcliffe) 
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VETERAN BITCH (Entries: 7 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Federica Fanfare at Woodglade (Mrs M Mackay) 
2nd Wild Thyme (Miss C Lake) 
3rd Lowsmoor Shiralee JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
4th Kenwardgold Minnie Me VW (Mrs L Barham) 
5th Pennystone Shamrock at Tenbrooksher (Mrs J & Mrs V Brookes & Brookes-Tennant) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (Entries: 10 Absentees: 0 
1st Pennystone Shamrock at Tenbrooksher (Mrs J & Mrs V Brookes & Brookes-Tennant) 
2nd Alozia Zephryne (Mrs L Barham) 
3rd Keepersfield Giselle (Mrs & Miss Cooper & Pearson) 
4th Collholme Angelique (Mr D & Mrs J Collins) 
5th Codnorhawk Daisy Ding Dong (Mr D Moule) 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME BITCH (Entries: 1 Absentees: 0) 
1st Droveborough's Mocha Mayhem (Mrs L Barham)  
 
MRS CHRISTINE SCHOFIELD - judge 
 


